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THE BASS PAMILY
< By Edith DeShazo Nichols

The fanily name of DBass 1s mentioned in the records of Essex County,/
Leicestershire, and in Btbhlandshire, in Central and South~eastern
England. It is possible that the original Bass came to England with
the Norman Conquest, as the name is supposedly derived from the French
word "bas", meaning short. In England Bass ale is well known, and the
fanily ownod the establishment through the centuries, until sold for
ten million dollars soveral years ago. In 1630 three Bass brothers .
came to the United States and settled in New England. The first Episcopal
blshop in Amerlica was Bishop Bass of Boston. *

Even prior to this, however, Captain Nathaniel Bass was one of
the earlicst settlers of Virginia, and it is from'him that the Bass
family in Horthern Alabama i1s descended. Nathaniel Bass was a son of
fiumphery Bass, a merchant of London, England. In 1613 he married
¥ary Jourdan. In 1621 or 1622 he eatablish his "Bass's Cholice" Plantation
in Isle of Uight County, Virginia. His son, John Bass, married Keziah
Tucker, an Indien girl.

Thelr son, Richard Bass, was born on August 2, 1658 and died
on Decexber 26, 1722. His first wife, Jane Bryant, was born on December
17, 1665 ond married on November 6, 1680. Their children were Charles,
James, Matthew, Keziah, and~Anna. After her death he married lary Burwell
and they had childtren named Andrew, Alexander, Richard, Mary, William,
Uriah, and Thomas. IHost of these moved to Craven County, North Carclina,
and thence to Johnston, Wayne, Duplin, and Sampson counties. The prece=
gozpxzzfazyziozm  ding information about the Richard Bass family is from‘
an undated certificate (possibly about 1725) signed by William Rudd, M.Ge
and C.L., Parish of Elizabeth River in Virginia. This certificate appears

in a book "Bass Families of the South" by Dre. Albert D. Bell, copywright 1961.




| went over this document and it is full of misinformation. It contains the false Portlock
document that was dismissed in court. Bright also claims there is proof that there were two
Nathaniel's and the one who was the son of Humphrey died without issue. Stephaun DePaul
debunks the myth of two Nathaniel's in his excellent work titled The Polemic. The lie about
Nathaniel not having children was started by one or two of his sisters and one husband who
filed a document in court in London to attempt to inherit all of Nathaniel's wealth. It was
dismissed. There was a lawsuit filed in Virginia or North Carolina against the estate of
Nathaniel for a long standing debt that was never paid. The court ordered Nathaniel's heirs,
his children to pay whoever filed the suit so many pounds of tobacco. | am surprised he
stopped there because there are more ridiculous claims about the Bass family. These things
are like the Frankenstein monster, they just never go away.

Karen Gutierrez

Winninoah Poohi
Tanna (God rest her soul) said my mother, kit #RA4500109 links to both Richard Bass b 1658 via his wife Mary Burwell, as
well as to Richard's older brother, William Bass, b 1654.

Barb Bass

ASgStcugeSupotsnltns 19,0da rmhrhh2as02e0d -

What is the difference between Haplogroups R1a and R1b? (ANSWERS QUESTION OF WHY R1a haplogroup folks
match R1b haplogroup folks. R1a and R1b are two distinct Y-DNA haplogroups that descend from the previous haplogroup R,
by its turn a descendant of the haplogroup P (the other “child” of P being Q, now most common among the natives of Northeast
Asia and the Americas). They’re distinguished by some genetic mutations that make the DNA of the Y chromosome of some
males identifiable as part of a common thread.

We can fairly guess that the haplogroup R appeared somewhere in Central-North Asia, since we have already found, in Mal’ta
(Russia), the DNA remains of a 24,000-year-old young boy that belonged to the basal R* (i.e. original, before the divergence of
haplogroup R into many distinct clades).

R1a and R1b were definitely present in pre-Neolithic Europe, because R1b has recently been found among ancient Europeans
around present-day Romania, Serbia and, if I’'m not mistakan, Italy (Villabruna Culture). By its turn, very ancient R1a has been
found only to the east of the Caparthians, that is, in present-day Ukraine, Russia and Scandinavia.

R1a and R1b were also later probably spread elsewhere in Central Asia and even in the northern parts of the Middle East,
possibly coming via the Caucasus, the Balkans or the Central Asian steppes (or maybe successively through all those routes).

As you can see, R1a and R1b are just markers of paternal lineages that have some mutations in common with each other and are
thus something like a “footprint” of the ancestral history of the paternal forebears of a lot of people.

R1a and R1b probably appeared both in the northern latitudes of West Eurasia, more or less in or around Russia, and, after their
first appearance as distinct haplogroups circa 18,000 years ago, there they took different routes and experienced different
histories, movements, displacements and changes. R1a was probably more “eastern” - or maybe more specifically northeastern -,
and R1b more “western” - or actually southwestern.

Tanna Jo Bass

Admin
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Before & after DNA. Pre 1999 all Bass paper trails went to Nathaniel & Humphrey of England. In 2002-3 FTDNA began limited
testing for genealogy. The once accepted paper trail was exploded in a mass of controversies. As of 2017 this is the basic
overview. Nathaniel Basse, Humphrey Basse, John Basse 1616, Richard 1658, William 1618 brother of John 1616, are R1b (0ld
number system) now called L-47. Descendants of Richard 1707, thought to be son of Richard 1658, are R1b now L-21. NOT A


https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/1479909513/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUHlgxbR9IsWzkwMfN8brL3HX5W8SJjW9DqEcoGrB5kSZoYv6aGGV5apETLYPHzBCXmcHnJFWURLKLQdNlyXlvl4N1TTkMxwIJEi3C2BLTT2FZIC6HzWQ8l78e5VJgSoLTviJwBCi2SQLg_-Nc48KKgkEF8YOAEPvYJdaxfho51AUL1eq1kEF_WnR-oFqDelT0&__tn__=R%5d-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/100009306694068/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUHlgxbR9IsWzkwMfN8brL3HX5W8SJjW9DqEcoGrB5kSZoYv6aGGV5apETLYPHzBCXmcHnJFWURLKLQdNlyXlvl4N1TTkMxwIJEi3C2BLTT2FZIC6HzWQ8l78e5VJgSoLTviJwBCi2SQLg_-Nc48KKgkEF8YOAEPvYJdaxfho51AUL1eq1kEF_WnR-oFqDelT0&__tn__=R%5d-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/100009306694068/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUHlgxbR9IsWzkwMfN8brL3HX5W8SJjW9DqEcoGrB5kSZoYv6aGGV5apETLYPHzBCXmcHnJFWURLKLQdNlyXlvl4N1TTkMxwIJEi3C2BLTT2FZIC6HzWQ8l78e5VJgSoLTviJwBCi2SQLg_-Nc48KKgkEF8YOAEPvYJdaxfho51AUL1eq1kEF_WnR-oFqDelT0&__tn__=R%5d-R
https://www.facebook.com/hashtag/ra4500109?__eep__=6&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUHlgxbR9IsWzkwMfN8brL3HX5W8SJjW9DqEcoGrB5kSZoYv6aGGV5apETLYPHzBCXmcHnJFWURLKLQdNlyXlvl4N1TTkMxwIJEi3C2BLTT2FZIC6HzWQ8l78e5VJgSoLTviJwBCi2SQLg_-Nc48KKgkEF8YOAEPvYJdaxfho51AUL1eq1kEF_WnR-oFqDelT0&__tn__=R%5d-R
https://www.facebook.com/barb.bass1?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZX9RJ6Ji4IPLPdnPyPacq0FLFo3RajGafZG0geYnRYC2N45lKr7jYxk3W8zUDR-slCWPysKYklXNnladU0jWTUDMkTp08uaujKVcU-4nlfUGrCYQzAMWeBrEGb9WE9mecc&__tn__=-UC%2CP-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/dnabassstudygroup/permalink/10163877585085153/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZX9RJ6Ji4IPLPdnPyPacq0FLFo3RajGafZG0geYnRYC2N45lKr7jYxk3W8zUDR-slCWPysKYklXNnladU0jWTUDMkTp08uaujKVcU-4nlfUGrCYQzAMWeBrEGb9WE9mecc&__tn__=%2CO%2CP-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/100000065304685/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZW85huuPQxlq1TGNyJqetT-b1Xzytrbn899kBR3BaQ5dvZ3fU1kKvr7p4CZiGFnGWejI1LhLR1XFyLyMTYEsd4MQIfe0a49aaoFaDti7WimcE_BPGuZp-Ywugt-W2fEMNE&__tn__=-UC%2CP-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/dnabassstudygroup/permalink/10159053300410153

BASSE. Descendants with R1a are NOT from Nathaniel. Completely different group. The most scandalous DNA is from
William 1654 .On paper and written in John 1616's book William 1654 is a son of John & Elizabeth the Nansemond. In reality
the son of William 1654, John 1673, is Ala or M-31/B-35. That is 100% ancient Subsaharan African DNA. We aren't here to
judge what happened when. Elizabeth is not disputed as the mother of William 1654. John 1616 was NOT the father. The
summary for FTDNA IS AS FOLLOWS: IF your Ydna is A or M31/V25, you do NOT go to Nathaniel. Period. Please update
your FTDNA ACCOUNT to take Nathaniel off. It creates mass confusion. ALL descendants of Esau, Jonathan & John are Ala
M31/V25. Period. The 2 conflicting lines from Richard 1658 & Richard 1707 are both R 1b but Richard 1707 doesn't match
Bass. He is L 21.

Richard 1658 is L47. NOT A MATCH.

The R1a lines are not a Bass match. They also don't match each other!

Wesley Bass

&

Fran Parrish

can explain the differences. There are also other Haplogroups such as E, I, etc., that do not match a Bass line. To be realistic, this
family has a large number of what we call NPE's non parental events. They were human beings, it happened.

Barb Bass

One addition: any person descended from Edward 1672, William 1675 or Thomas, please consider testing! If you can't afford it
we'll try to help you out. Edwards family married black. The Anderson & Pettiford families built Granville! They have lengthy &
cherished family ties there, protected for years. We have verified A dnay tests for Edward 1672.

https://www.facebook.com/groups/dnabassstudygroup/permalink/10163275831555153

As a follow up to my earlier post today about Harmon Bass, this Rice Bass shows in Sumter County,
GA as well.

Possibly a brother to 128B Harmon. Possibly both sons of 15B. Harmon Bass family.
1840 Federal Census of Militia District 882, Sumter County, Georgia

Rice Bass 110010001-10002

1mU5,1m5-10,2m20-30,1m60-70,1fU5,2f20-30

1850 Federal Census of District 29, Sumter County, GA (31 Oct 1850)

Rice Bass 40 M North Carolina Farmer 200

Susan 36 F North Carolina

Richard 13 M Georgia

Anna 9 F Georgia

John 5 M Georgia

Seaborn 3 M Georgia

Abigail 1 F Georgia

1860 Federal Census of Americus, Sumter County, Georgia (15 Sep 1860)

Rise Bass 49 M North Carolina Farm Laborer -- 180

Susan 38 F North Carolina

Sarah 19 F Georgia

Seaborn 14 M Georgia

Abbey 12 F Georgia

We have commented on this line before, but wanted to post again. From Bass Familes of the
South, we have "John Bass was listed in the 1790 Census of Johnston County. No Basses
were there in 1800, John Bass having moved to Cumberland County to be near his brothers
Herman and Rice Bass. These were sons of Andrew Bass, deceased, of Duplin County.


https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/12437748/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZW85huuPQxlq1TGNyJqetT-b1Xzytrbn899kBR3BaQ5dvZ3fU1kKvr7p4CZiGFnGWejI1LhLR1XFyLyMTYEsd4MQIfe0a49aaoFaDti7WimcE_BPGuZp-Ywugt-W2fEMNE&__tn__=-%5dK-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/12437748/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZW85huuPQxlq1TGNyJqetT-b1Xzytrbn899kBR3BaQ5dvZ3fU1kKvr7p4CZiGFnGWejI1LhLR1XFyLyMTYEsd4MQIfe0a49aaoFaDti7WimcE_BPGuZp-Ywugt-W2fEMNE&__tn__=-%5dK-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/100001992871218/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZW85huuPQxlq1TGNyJqetT-b1Xzytrbn899kBR3BaQ5dvZ3fU1kKvr7p4CZiGFnGWejI1LhLR1XFyLyMTYEsd4MQIfe0a49aaoFaDti7WimcE_BPGuZp-Ywugt-W2fEMNE&__tn__=-%5dK-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/100001992871218/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZW85huuPQxlq1TGNyJqetT-b1Xzytrbn899kBR3BaQ5dvZ3fU1kKvr7p4CZiGFnGWejI1LhLR1XFyLyMTYEsd4MQIfe0a49aaoFaDti7WimcE_BPGuZp-Ywugt-W2fEMNE&__tn__=-%5dK-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/100000799682129/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZW85huuPQxlq1TGNyJqetT-b1Xzytrbn899kBR3BaQ5dvZ3fU1kKvr7p4CZiGFnGWejI1LhLR1XFyLyMTYEsd4MQIfe0a49aaoFaDti7WimcE_BPGuZp-Ywugt-W2fEMNE&__tn__=-%5dK-R
https://www.facebook.com/groups/488769785152/user/100000799682129/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZW85huuPQxlq1TGNyJqetT-b1Xzytrbn899kBR3BaQ5dvZ3fU1kKvr7p4CZiGFnGWejI1LhLR1XFyLyMTYEsd4MQIfe0a49aaoFaDti7WimcE_BPGuZp-Ywugt-W2fEMNE&__tn__=-%5dK-R

Find a grave:
Who is: (both R1A from Sampson NC)

https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/141083763/william-everett-bass

https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/141739706/john-robert-
bass?fbclid=IwAR2N7 ohCTJqOIEb5iDe6 cNIthjT8UoghDeK4pMEYyLdSOFIblygWvzPQ

https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Bass-2443?fbclid=IwAR22NKeGsYHA-
3_KoJOc7XPXCm3Y3PSIId8RBFbZle14u2MNH2ZRV_59hHI

Profile manager: Wesley Bass [send private message]
Profile last modified 22 Sep 2020 | Created 27 Jan 2015
This page has been accessed 633 times.

It is unknown who Andrew Bass's father or mother was. Though, there is speculation by some within
the FTDNA Bass(e) surname project that the father was Richard Bass b. 1707 and d. 1781. Though,

this would not have been Andrew's biological father.


https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/141083763/william-everett-bass
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/141739706/john-robert-bass?fbclid=IwAR2N7__ohCTJqOlEb5iDe6_cNlthjT8UoghDeK4pMEYyLdSOFIb1yqWvzPQ
https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/141739706/john-robert-bass?fbclid=IwAR2N7__ohCTJqOlEb5iDe6_cNlthjT8UoghDeK4pMEYyLdSOFIb1yqWvzPQ
https://www.wikitree.com/wiki/Bass-2421
https://www.wikitree.com/index.php?title=Special:PrivateMessage&who=9563300&ref=10194350
https://www.wikitree.com/index.php?title=Special:PrivateMessage&who=9563300&ref=10194350

Younger Rice Civil War

https://vault.georgiaarchives.org/digital/collection/TestApps/id/115498/rec/190?fbclid=IwAR23tclh9M
WXOW_FzILg8AwNelJACmMmHoDPQvXfsDdjHr6MGwz70OKA4t8vi2c
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https://www.genealogy.com/forum/surnames/topics/bass/5806/

Tom - What ['ve seen quoted says that this Samuel was born in 1601 in England.... then he had a son
Needham, who had sons George, James, and Rice/Uriah. This makes no sense. A man born in 1601
could not have had grandchildren of age during the Revolution. That's 175 years later. Has anyone
ever found any proof of this Needham?

[t appears that for years people have been trying to fit Rice into the Wayne/Dobbs Co, NC Bass
family. He doesn't fit there. Further, a descendant of Needham (son of Rice) has done a DNA test
and he doesn't match that family.

[ suspect that Rice was the Loyalist Rice Bass who, along with his brothers John and Herman, were
wanted for various types of mayhem during the Revolution. Herman and Rice both show up in
Cumberland Co in 1800.Herman either died or moved on to GA or TN by 1810 but Rice and his
family remained in Cumberland into the 1830's when they moved to Sumter. Many later migrated
to Florida.

[ know that the Bass DNA Project would welcome your participation. It takes Bass males to do the
tests .It is a painless cheek swab. The markers tested are only those passed exclusively from father
to son.

http://www.familytreedna.com/public/BASS /default.aspxhttp://www.familytreedna.com/pu
blic/BASS /default.aspx

Comments
Community

Log In

William Farrar
Mar 10, 2016

I've lately began to try and solve the Rice Bass puzzle. His descendants belong to
haplogroup R1lala. whereas descendants of John Basse and Elizabeth the Nansemond
Indian belong to haplogroup R1b1.

Try as | might | cannot fit Rice Ross and his family into the descendants of John Basse,
There is a post somewhere that claims that he was the son of Andrew Bass and Alice,
Andrew born 1735.

The only Andrew born 1735 was Dr Andrew Bass m Alice Rhodes, he was founder of
Waynesborough, NC and fathered three daughters, no sons.

Rice Bass was a loyalist, and per the records of North Carolina, as well as the pension
applications of John Kinnear and James Wright, fought and wounded in battle.

I've seen an explanation to wit: his Ggranddaughter Senora Bass Howard said his name
was Uriah; Rice, being a corruption of his name and/or a nickname.

An explanation that is hearsay and with which | disagree. Rice cannot be a corruption of
Uriah, even if tongue tied, It does indicate though that his mothers maiden name was Rice.


http://www.familytreedna.com/public/BASS/default.aspxhttp:/www.familytreedna.com/public/BASS/default.aspx
http://www.familytreedna.com/public/BASS/default.aspxhttp:/www.familytreedna.com/public/BASS/default.aspx

There is a Rice Farrar Ross, born 1776 in the Carolina's. His descendants all belong to the
same haplogroup and SNP (R-Z93), at a genetic distance of 2 or 3, to 30 of the 40 Farrars
in the FarrarDNA project..It is known that his mother was a daughter of Vardrey McBee, and
that she married a Mr Ross.

His name tells us that his father was a Farrar and his mother a Rice.

Uriah is a given name that is passed down to generation after generation, at least until
1840, in one specific line of Bass's. It does not show up in other Bass lines, though all
descend from John Basse, born in England married Elizabeth dtr of a Nansemond
Weorance.

There were Hugenot Basse's, three of them,

But other Bass immigrants as well.

There is (sadly) a tendency amongst family researchers to shovel all persons with the same
surname into a common pool, with a common ancestor.

Even amongst the Farrars. For instance the most famous of the Virginia Farrars was
William who arrived in 1618, however there were other Farrars who arrived in the 17th
Century, Robert in 1635, George in 1657, Thomas in 1620/21, and more in the 18th and
19th Century.

Same in New England, and New Jersey, some of the Farrars were actually Farrows, and
too often the two names are conflated as one, although in truth there are times a Farrar
became a Farrow and back to Farrar, but often the Farrows are not Farrars as DNA has
proven, yet again in one case in Virginia the Farrars and Farrows are the same.

It is tempting to claim that Rice Bass is a non paternal event (bastard or adoption), but he
could just as well have been from a line of R1ala Bass's, that landed in Virginia or North
Carolina.

| suspect that this was the case, as they were loyalists, because to a man the descendants
of John Basse were patriots, having had their fill of British Rule, it is the later immigrants
that were loyalists, and surprisingly amongst those many Irish, who were treated as chattel
by the British and sent to America as virtual slaves.




